RECEIVED NOV 12, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210881 SUB 11/29/21

Tariff No. <u>13</u>		5 Revised Page No. <u>30</u>		
Company Name/Permit Number: Harole	d LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98			
	or Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal			
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle				
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)				
Includes Commercial Can Service				
Rates stated per container, per pickup				
Service Area: Grays Harbor County				
	Size or Type of Contair	por		
Permanent Service	32-gallon 65 Gal 95 Gal			
	can or unit Toter**			
First five grouped together	\$ 3.79 (A) \$ 7.54 (A) \$ 10.86 (A)			
Over 5 units grouped together	\$ 3.50 (A) \$ 7.54 (A) \$ 10.86 (A)			
Single cans not grouped	\$ 3.74 (A)			
Minimum Monthly charge	\$ 16.88 (A)			
Special Pickups:	**company provided			
One Unit	\$ 14.07 (A) \$ 12.90 (A) \$ 16.18 (A)			
Each Additional Unit	\$ 5.36 (A) \$ 7.44 (A) \$ 10.72 (A)			
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.22 per occurrence Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on July 31, 2023.				
Issued By: Heather Garland				
Issue Date: November 12, 2021		Effective Date: January 1, 2022		
(For Official Use Only)				
Docket No. TG	Date: By:			

RECEIVED NOV 12, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210881 SUB 11/29/21

Tariff No. <u>13</u>		1 Revised Page No. <u>30(A)</u>		
Company Name/Permit Number: Harol	ld LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98			
Registered Trade Name(s) Harbo	or Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal			
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)				
Includes Commercial Can Service				
Rates stated per container, per pickup				
Service Area: Grays Harbor County				
	Size or Type of Contain	ier		
Permanent Service	32-gallon 65 Gal 95 Gal			
	can or unit Toter** Toter**			
First five grouped together	\$ 3.72 (A) \$ 7.51 (A) \$ 10.82 (A)			
Over 5 units grouped together	\$ 3.48 (A) \$ 7.51 (A) \$ 10.82 (A)			
Single cans not grouped Minimum Monthly charge	\$ 3.77 (A) \$ 16.81 (A)			
Special Pickups:	**company provided	1		
One Unit	\$ 14.01 (A) \$ 12.85 (A) \$ 16.11 (A)	·		
Each Additional Unit	\$ 5.34 (A) \$ 7.41 (A) \$ 10.68 (A)			
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.21 per occurrence				
Issued By: Heather Garland				
Issue Date: November 12, 2021	(Ear Official Llas Only)	Effective Date: August 1, 2023		
(For Official Use Only)				
Docket No. TG	Date: By:			